e

KPMG Audrt Plc Tel +44 (0} 118 964 2000
Arhington Business Park Fax +44 {0) 118 964 2222 -~
Theale DX 146800 (Theale} 2
Reading RG7 45D

United Kingdom

Denise Williams 3 3%758

Deputy Company Secretary
Advanced Computer Software Plc
Munro House

Portsmouth Road

Cobham

KT11 ITF

11 February 2014

Dear Madam,

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2006

We write to you 1n your capacity as company secretary of the companies histed 1n the Appendix
to thus statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the
companies hsted 1n the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective companies’ members or creditors

Yours farthfully,

KPH6  pudd Tl

KPMG Audit Plc

l\l 1 | | | l\ I
)

*RI2NTHMTT

RM

16/02/2014 #145
COMPANIES HOUSE

KPMG Audit Pic, & UK public imsted corrpany s a subscery of KPMG

Europe LLP and a mamber firm of the KPMG natwork of independent

rnomber Jems af lEatad wath KPMG Internatonal Cooperative # Swiss Repstarad n England No 3110745

entity Ragstered offica 15 Canada Sguare London E14 5GL




Appendix

Company name

5 Star Computer Systems Limuted
ATMS Limited

ADV Management Services Limited
Advanced 365 Limuted

Advanced Business Software and Solutions Lirmuted
Advanced Chorus Apphcation Software Limited
Advanced Enterprise Software Limuted
Advanced Field Service Solutions Limited
Advanced Health and Care Limited
Advanced Legal (Grantham) Limuted
Advanced Sharpow] Software Limted
Advanced Ticketing Limited

AIM Group Holdings Limuted

Alphalaw Limited

Busmness Systems Group Holdings Limited
Chanty Software Limiuted

Cobaltside Limited

Computer Seftware Group Limuted
Computer Software Holdings Limited
CSG Bidco Limited

CS8G EquityCo Lirmuted

Company registered number
3346768 X
1825688
6742280
2124540
3214465
3838526
2570338
1905414
2939302
1738381
4130566
3830932
SC219284
4513131
2923809
2887401 |
520848

4023140

6025453

7851238

7851234




CSG Midco Limited 7851242

CSG Shareholder Debtco Limited 7851240
Drury Lane (Jersey) Limmted 101314
Fabric Technologies Limted 6130706
GB Systermns Limited SC081833
Laserform International Limited 2403332
Meridian Law Lirmted 3414770
Opsis Limated 220761
OPSIS Practice Management Solutions Lirmted . 2498463
Penfold Heath Media Limuted 4168152

Redac Limated 4345919




