

KPMG Audrt Pic Arlington Business Park Theale Reading RG7 4SD United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2000 Fax +44 (0) 118 964 2222 DX 146800 (Theale) 2

3346768

Denise Williams
Deputy Company Secretary
Advanced Computer Software Plc
Munro House
Portsmouth Road
Cobham
KT11 1TF

11 February 2014

Dear Madam,

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit P/c

KPMG Audit Plc

WE DITTEDAY

RM

19/02/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#145

Appendix

	Company name	Company registered number
X	5 Star Computer Systems Limited	3346768 🗶
	ATMS Limited	1825688
	ADV Management Services Limited	6742280
	Advanced 365 Limited	2124540
	Advanced Business Software and Solutions Limited	3214465
	Advanced Chorus Application Software Limited	3838526
	Advanced Enterprise Software Limited	2570338
	Advanced Field Service Solutions Limited	1905414
	Advanced Health and Care Limited	2939302
	Advanced Legal (Grantham) Limited	1738381
	Advanced Sharpowl Software Limited .	4130566
	Advanced Ticketing Limited	3830932
	AIM Group Holdings Limited	SC219284
	Alphalaw Limited	4513131
	Business Systems Group Holdings Limited	2923809
	Charity Software Limited	2887401
	Cobaltside Limited	520848
	Computer Software Group Limited	4023140
	Computer Software Holdings Limited	6025453
	CSG Bidco Limited	7851238
	CSG EquityCo Limited	7851234

CSG Midco Limited	7851242
CSG Shareholder Debtco Limited	7851240
Drury Lane (Jersey) Limited	101314
Fabric Technologies Limited	6130706
GB Systems Limited	SC081833
Laserform International Limited	2403332
Meridian Law Limited	3414770
Opsis Limited	220761
OPSIS Practice Management Solutions Limited .	2498463
Penfold Heath Media Limited	4168152
Redac Limited	4345919

-